Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Garland Commercial Industries, Inc.		09/25/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Garland Commercial Industries LLC	
Street Address:	185 East South Street	
City:	Freeland	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18224	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2933493	ACCELERATED COOKING TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2919636	ACCELERATED COOKING TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	0905525	GARLAND
Registration Number:	2633260	MASTER SERIES XPRESS GRILL
Registration Number:	2760059	MENUFLEX
Registration Number:	2574915	
Registration Number:	2395234	MOISTURE+
Registration Number:	2429293	MOISTURE PLUS
Registration Number:	2543047	STARFIRE SENTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5347

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0153

900060565

20KKZ10K

CH \$240

Phone: 215-569-5347

Email: aria@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Zachary A. Aria
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	494269-00051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A. Aria
Signature:	/Zachary A. Aria/
Date:	10/19/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=Garland Certificate of Merger#page9.tif source=Garland Certificate of Merger#page10.tif source=Garland Certificate of Merger#page11.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0154

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GARLAND COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIES, INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GARLAND COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIES LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "GARLAND COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIES LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 2:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

named Small Willason, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5068629

DATE: 09-26-06 TRADEMARK

4224795 8100**M**

060880800

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:13 FM 09/25/2006 FILED 02:14 PM 09/25/2006 SRV 060880800 - 4224795 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

GARLAND COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

INIC

GARLAND COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIES LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act

Garland Commercial Industries LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, desiring to merge with Garland Commercial Industries, Inc., a New York corporation, pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The names and states of organization or formation of each constituent business entity are:

<u>Name</u> <u>State</u>

Garland Commercial Industries LLC Garland Commercial Industries, Inc.

Delaware New York

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of Garland Commercial Industries LLC and Garland Commercial Industries, Inc.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Garland Commercial Industries LLC.

FOURTH: An executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company, 185 East South Street, Freeland, PA 18224, and a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, without cost, to any person holding an interest in any constituent business entity.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0156

494269.00238/6482425v.1

FIFTH: The effective date of this merger shall be 5:00 p.m. on September 30, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GARLAND COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIES LLC has caused this Certificate to be executed by an authorized person this 25th day of September, 2006.

GARLAND COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIES LLC

Name:

Irwin M. Shur Title: Authorized Person